

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.35551 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
10.	13.08.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> This Court, on 23.07.2026, granted time to file counter-affidavit upto 13.08.2026. Failing which, concerned respondent shall present before this Court. Today, the 2nd respondent-Commissioner appeared before this Court and requested one week time to file counter-affidavit. However, two weeks time is granted to file counter-affidavit. List this matter on 03.09.2026. TRR,J <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--